That survey is attached to this 
report as addendum A.  In developing the survey, committee members relied upon their 
own experiences and thoughts, and focused on the use of technology to supplement and 
possibly replace current campaign options.  

One thousand four hundred and sixty-four (1464) emails were sent.  Over 120 were 
returned due to incorrect email addresses.  Some of the 1464 email addresses were 
duplicate addresses for the same individuals. There were 287 attempts to take the online 
survey; however, a few of the surveys were blank.